Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Project Name: GRAND TARGHEE ROAD - SCHEDULE B

State: W Opened at: FHWA-Wyoming Division, Cheyenne

County: TETON By: Galen Hesterberg

TARGHEE NATIONAL FOREST Date: 05/25/00

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.					
Signed:					
Title:	Date:				
Contract Awarded to:	Date:				

D:11	PART A	PAR	т в	PART A + PART B	
Bidder	Subtotal	Days	Subtotal	Total Bid	Responsive
BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. P.O. BOX 1768 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83403	4,315,330.00	180	324,000.00	4,639,330.00	
HK CONTRACTORS, INC. P.O. BOX 51450 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405	4,983,211.00	128	230,400.00	5,213,611.00	
NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC. P.O. BOX 80290 BILLINGS, MT 59108	5,331,270.00	125	225,000.00	5,556,270.00	
CENTURY COMPANIES, INC. P.O. BOX 579 LEWISTOWN, MT 59457	5,789,392.50	400	720,000.00	6,509,392.50	
Engineer's Estimate	5,158,505.00	0	0.00	5,158,505.00	

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
15101	LPSM	Mobilization				
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	ALL	305,000.00	305,000.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		820,000.00	820,000.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		950,000.00	950,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		725,000.00	725,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		480,000.00	480,000.00	
15202	km	Slope, reference, and cle	aring and grubbing stak	es		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	11.000	2,100.00	23,100.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		3,000.00	33,000.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		6,900.00	75,900.00	
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		2,500.00	27,500.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		3,500.00	38,500.00	
15203	km	Centerline re-establishm	ent			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	11.000	600.00	6,600.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		1,000.00	11,000.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		2,700.00	29,700.00	
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		750.00	8,250.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		1,500.00	16,500.00	
15204	Each Drainage structure survey and staking					
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	75	300.00	22,500.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		400.00	30,000.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		360.00	27,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		400.00	30,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		350.00	26,250.00	
15207	km	Grade finishing stakes				
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	22	1,600.00	35,200.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		2,000.00	44,000.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		4,500.00	99,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANI			2,000.00	44,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		2,500.00	55,000.00	
15209	Hour	Miscellaneous survey an	d staking			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	•	500	115.00	57,500.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS,			120.00	60,000.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LA			192.00	96,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANI			130.00	65,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			120.00	60,000.00	

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Item Unit Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15401	LPSM Contractor testing			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	ALL	175,000.00	175,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		300,000.00	300,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		260,000.00	260,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		250,000.00	250,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110,000.00	110,000.00
15703	m Silt fence			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	4000	7.00	28,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		10.50	42,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		8.00	32,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		9.50	38,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	60,000.00
15708	Each Bales straw			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	700	6.00	4,200.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		10.00	7,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		6.00	4,200.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		20.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	17,500.00
15801	m3 Watering for dust c	ontrol		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	8000	3.00	24,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		10.00	80,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		3.00	24,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		6.50	52,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		5.00	40,000.00
20101	ha Clearing and grubb	ing		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	20	4,000.00	80,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		5,500.00	110,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		8,000.00	160,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		12,000.00	240,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	200,000.00
20301H	Each Removal of pipe cu	lverts		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	46	400.00	18,400.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		500.00	23,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		1,100.00	50,600.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		325.00	14,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		800.00	36,800.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Item Unit Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20305	LPSM Removal of structures	and obstructions		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	ALL	18,000.00	18,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		10,000.00	10,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		12,000.00	12,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
20401	m3 Roadway excavation			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	49750	9.50	472,625.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		9.00	447,750.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		13.00	646,750.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		11.00	547,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.00	348,250.00
20402	m3 Subexcavation			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	8200	7.00	57,400.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		13.00	106,600.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		7.00	57,400.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		7.50	61,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	98,400.00
20405	m3 Select borrow			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	370	8.00	2,960.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		23.00	8,510.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		20.00	7,400.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		22.00	8,140.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	11,100.00
21101	m2 Roadway obliteration			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	2100	3.00	6,300.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		2.00	4,200.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		3.00	6,300.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		5.00	10,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	4,200.00
25101B	m3 Placed riprap class 2			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	285	125.00	35,625.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		40.00	11,400.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.		35.00	9,975.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.		65.00	18,525.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	22,800.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
25101C	m3	Placed riprap class 3			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	25	900.00	22,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		50.00	1,250.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		24.00	600.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		105.00	2,625.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		90.00	2,250.00
25201A	m3	Special rock embankmen	t, mechanically-placed		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	800	60.00	48,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		22.00	17,600.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		28.00	22,400.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		75.00	60,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		60.00	48,000.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized e	arth wall		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	240	260.00	62,400.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		400.00	96,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		205.00	49,200.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		300.00	72,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		400.00	96,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	37250	12.50	465,625.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		8.00	298,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		12.00	447,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		13.50	502,875.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		11.00	409,750.00
30305B	m	Ditch reconditioning			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	50	72.00	3,600.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		30.00	1,500.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		60.00	3,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		125.00	6,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		40.00	2,000.00
30606	t	Magnesium chloride			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	365	85.00	31,025.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,			65.00	23,725.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA			150.00	54,750.00
	CENTURY COMPANI			320.00	116,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			175.00	63,875.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103P	GBF t	Asphalt cement grade PC	G 52-40		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	1300	425.00	552,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		330.00	429,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		300.00	390,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		405.00	526,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		175.00	227,500.00
40105C	t t	Antistrip additive type 3			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	215	165.00	35,475.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		107.00	23,005.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		150.00	32,250.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		130.00	27,950.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		135.00	29,025.00
40106A	.BB t	Superpave asphalt concreto 1 million ESALs, type	•		aggregate, 0.3
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	* *	21650	22.00	476,300.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		19.00	411,350.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		16.00	346,400.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		17.00	368,050.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		35.00	757,750.00
41101M	IC t	Prime coat grade MC-25	0		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	165	100.00	16,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		320.00	52,800.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		350.00	57,750.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		350.00	57,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		250.00	41,250.00
41103	t	Blotter			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	890	1.00	890.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		15.00	13,350.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		15.00	13,350.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		28.00	24,920.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		35.00	31,150.00
41201A	.K t	Tack coat grade SS-1			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	24	1.00	24.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		250.00	6,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		500.00	12,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		265.00	6,360.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		420.00	10,080.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60101	m3	Concrete			
	BECO CONSTRUCTIO	N COMPANY, INC.	8	315.00	2,520.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, I	NC.		600.00	4,800.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		800.00	6,400.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		800.00	6,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		700.00	5,600.00
60201M	I m	600 mm pipe culvert			
	BECO CONSTRUCTIO	N COMPANY, INC.	1200	70.00	84,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, I	NC.		185.00	222,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		100.00	120,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		170.00	204,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		180.00	216,000.00
60201N	m	750 mm pipe culvert			
	BECO CONSTRUCTIO	N COMPANY, INC.	120	72.00	8,640.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, I	NC.		190.00	22,800.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		110.00	13,200.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		190.00	22,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		200.00	24,000.00
60202T	m	1775 mm span, 1175 mr	n rise pipe arch culvert		
	BECO CONSTRUCTIO	<del>-</del>	8	575.00	4,600.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, I	NC.		1,000.00	8,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		1,200.00	9,600.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		725.00	5,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		600.00	4,800.00
60206M	I Each	End section for 600 mm	pipe culvert		
	BECO CONSTRUCTIO	N COMPANY, INC.	92	125.00	11,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, I	NC.		80.00	7,360.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		150.00	13,800.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		230.00	21,160.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		250.00	23,000.00
60206N	Each	End section for 750 mm	pipe culvert		
	BECO CONSTRUCTIO	N COMPANY, INC.	12	225.00	2,700.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, I	NC.		140.00	1,680.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		290.00	3,480.00
	CENTURY COMPANIE	ES, INC.		325.00	3,900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	TE		350.00	4,200.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60209M	I Each	Elbow, 600 mm			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	25	120.00	3,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		155.00	3,875.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		125.00	3,125.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		235.00	5,875.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		325.00	8,125.00
60403A	Each	Inlet type 1			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	20	2,400.00	48,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		2,400.00	48,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		3,100.00	62,000.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		3,500.00	70,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		2,500.00	50,000.00
60403B	Each	Inlet type 2			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	23	2,000.00	46,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		2,000.00	46,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		3,200.00	73,600.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		3,000.00	69,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		2,300.00	52,900.00
60501	m	Underdrain system			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	2600	22.00	57,200.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		64.00	166,400.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		9.00	23,400.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		60.00	156,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		60.00	156,000.00
60602M	I Each	Pipe anchor assembly, 60	00 mm		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	25	220.00	5,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		80.00	2,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		325.00	8,125.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		275.00	6,875.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		250.00	6,250.00
60901X	(A m	Portland cement concrete	e curb, 395 mm depth		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	5900	28.00	165,200.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		31.00	182,900.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		25.00	147,500.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		35.00	206,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		35.00	206,500.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61501B	m2	Portland cement concrete	e sidewalk		
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	450	25.00	11,250.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		30.00	13,500.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		45.00	20,250.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		30.00	13,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		25.00	11,250.00
61701D	DAB m	Guardrail system G4, typ	ne 4, class A (wood posts	s)	
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	1450	58.00	84,100.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		63.00	91,350.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		68.00	98,600.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		75.00	108,750.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		50.00	72,500.00
61702E	A Each	Terminal section type ex	truder		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	* *	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,			3,000.00	18,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA			2,900.00	17,400.00
	CENTURY COMPAN			3,200.00	19,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			2,400.00	14,400.00
61702SI	RT Each	Terminal section type SI	RT		
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	· -	22	2,000.00	44,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,			2,200.00	48,400.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA			2,400.00	52,800.00
	CENTURY COMPAN			2,500.00	55,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			2,000.00	44,000.00
61703	m	Removing and resetting	guardrail		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	=	210	35.00	7,350.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,		_10	40.00	8,400.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA			45.00	9,450.00
	CENTURY COMPAN			50.00	10,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			20.00	4,200.00
61901B	B m	Fence barbed wire type,	3 strand		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	85	5.00	425.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,			6.00	510.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA			6.00	510.00
	CENTURY COMPAN			6.50	552.50
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			20.00	1,700.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61902B	F Each	Gate metal type, 3600 m	m width		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	1	450.00	450.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		500.00	500.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		650.00	650.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		3,500.00	3,500.00
61903K	Each	Cattle guard, 9.6 meter			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		9,000.00	9,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		11,500.00	11,500.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		9,000.00	9,000.00
61903Q	Each	Cattle guard, modified			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		1,000.00	1,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		12,500.00	12,500.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		15,000.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		4,900.00	4,900.00
61906	m	Remove and reset fence			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	220	12.00	2,640.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		13.00	2,860.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		14.00	3,080.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		25.00	5,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		30.00	6,600.00
62201A	F Hour	Dump truck, 10 cubic m	eter minimum capacity		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	160	50.00	8,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		50.00	8,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		80.00	12,800.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		95.00	15,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		70.00	11,200.00
62201B	Hour	Backhoe			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	ON COMPANY, INC.	160	50.00	8,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		92.00	14,720.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		55.00	8,800.00
	CENTURY COMPANI	ES, INC.		105.00	16,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			75.00	12,000.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201C	F Hour	Wheel loader, 4 cubic m	eter minimum rated capac	eity	
	BECO CONSTRUCT	ON COMPANY, INC.	160	75.00	12,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS	, INC.		80.00	12,800.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		85.00	13,600.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IIES, INC.		108.00	17,280.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		100.00	16,000.00
62201D	E Hour	Bulldozer, 150 kW minis	num flywheel power		
	BECO CONSTRUCT	ON COMPANY, INC.	160	100.00	16,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS	, INC.		110.00	17,600.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		105.00	16,800.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IIES, INC.		160.00	25,600.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		120.00	19,200.00
62201L	Hour	Motor grader			
	BECO CONSTRUCT	ON COMPANY, INC.	80	85.00	6,800.00
	HK CONTRACTORS	, INC.		85.00	6,800.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		120.00	9,600.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IIES, INC.		135.00	10,800.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		120.00	9,600.00
62201N	1 Hour	Hydraulic excavator			
	BECO CONSTRUCT	ON COMPANY, INC.	80	90.00	7,200.00
	HK CONTRACTORS	, INC.		100.00	8,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		100.00	8,000.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IIES, INC.		175.00	14,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		130.00	10,400.00
62301	Hour	General labor			
	BECO CONSTRUCT	ON COMPANY, INC.	500	24.00	12,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS	, INC.		25.00	12,500.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		35.00	17,500.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IIES, INC.		38.00	19,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		30.00	15,000.00
62406	m3	Placing conserved topso	il		
	BECO CONSTRUCT	ON COMPANY, INC.	9700	9.00	87,300.00
	HK CONTRACTORS	, INC.		4.50	43,650.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		1.50	14,550.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IIES, INC.		5.25	50,925.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		10.00	97,000.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62501B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		9.3	2,500.00	23,250.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			3,100.00	28,830.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.			2,900.00	26,970.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			4,000.00	37,200.00
				4,000.00	37,200.00
62504A	ha	Mulching, dry method			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	4.4	1,575.00	6,930.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		800.00	3,520.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		1,900.00	8,360.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		1,000.00	4,400.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		2,000.00	8,800.00
62613A	Each	Container stock, 4 liter			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	200	20.00	4,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		19.00	3,800.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		20.00	4,000.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		25.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		40.00	8,000.00
62613B	Each	Container stock, 20 liter			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	100	45.00	4,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		62.00	6,200.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		33.00	3,300.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		75.00	7,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		80.00	8,000.00
62901B	m2	Erosion control mat type 2			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	48840	1.15	56,166.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		1.15	56,166.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	YERS, INC.		1.50	73,260.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		2.00	97,680.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA	ATE		2.50	122,100.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	_	47	400.00	18,800.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,			420.00	19,740.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA			260.00	12,220.00
	CENTURY COMPAN			500.00	23,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMA			300.00	14,100.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308A	Each	Removing and resetting sign	gn		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		6	525.00	3,150.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			600.00	3,600.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.			600.00	3,600.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.			750.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			150.00	900.00
63403E	L	Pavement markings type E	E		
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	1500	16.00	24,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		22.00	33,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		14.00	21,000.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		30.00	45,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		26.00	39,000.00
63504C	m	Barricade type 3			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	20	546.00	10,920.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		400.00	8,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		625.00	12,500.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		750.00	15,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		100.00	2,000.00
63505B	Each	Barricade type 2			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	100	75.00	7,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		80.00	8,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		82.00	8,200.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		100.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		70.00	7,000.00
63506	Each	Cone			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	200	19.00	3,800.00
	HK CONTRACTORS.	INC.		18.00	3,600.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		21.00	4,200.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		25.00	5,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		35.00	7,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
	BECO CONSTRUCTI	ON COMPANY, INC.	35	100.00	3,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS,	INC.		200.00	7,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LA	AYERS, INC.		125.00	4,375.00
	CENTURY COMPAN	IES, INC.		350.00	12,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIM	ATE		200.00	7,000.00

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	
63508	Each	Drum				
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	N COMPANY, INC.	100	72.00	7,200.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.		75.00	7,500.00		
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.			150.00	15,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANIE	S, INC.		180.00	18,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		100.00	10,000.00	
63509	Hour	Flagger				
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	N COMPANY, INC.	8000	19.00	152,000.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS, IN	VC.		18.00	144,000.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LAY	ERS, INC.		25.00	200,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANIE	S, INC.		28.00	224,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		30.00	240,000.00	
63510	Hour	Pilot car				
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	N COMPANY, INC.	2000	22.00	44,000.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS, IN	IC.		21.00	42,000.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LAY	ERS, INC.		27.00	54,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANIE	S, INC.		35.00	70,000.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Έ		45.00	90,000.00	
63511	m	Temporary concrete bar	rier			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	N COMPANY, INC.	300	90.00	27,000.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS, IN	IC.		75.00	22,500.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LAY	ERS, INC.		60.00	18,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANIE	S, INC.		125.00	37,500.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	Έ		60.00	18,000.00	
63512	m Moving temporary concrete barrier					
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	N COMPANY, INC.	150	23.00	3,450.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS, IN	IC.		15.00	2,250.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LAY	ERS, INC.		20.00	3,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANIE	S, INC.		35.00	5,250.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		15.00	2,250.00	
63515	km Temporary pavement markings					
	BECO CONSTRUCTION	N COMPANY, INC.	20	1,500.00	30,000.00	
	HK CONTRACTORS, IN	NC.		420.00	8,400.00	
	NORTHERN LINE LAY	ERS, INC.		1,600.00	32,000.00	
	CENTURY COMPANIE	S, INC.		425.00	8,500.00	
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMAT	E		1,000.00	20,000.00	

Date: 06/02/00

Schedule: B

Project No.: WY PFH 76-1(1)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63520	Each Ve	rtical panel			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COM	IPANY, INC.	80	50.00	4,000.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			47.00	3,760.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, INC.			58.00	4,640.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC.			65.00	5,200.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			70.00	5,600.00
63521A	Each Wa	arning light type A			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COM	IPANY, INC.	150	18.00	2,700.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			17.00	2,550.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, I	NC.		29.00	4,350.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC	1		35.00	5,250.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			60.00	9,000.00
63521B	Each Wa	arning light type B			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COM		100	75.00	7,500.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			70.00	7,000.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, I	NC.		41.00	4,100.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC	•		45.00	4,500.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			200.00	20,000.00
63521C	Each Wa	arning light type C			
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COM	IPANY, INC.	10	24.00	240.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			25.00	250.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, I	NC.		80.00	800.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC			90.00	900.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			80.00	800.00
63615	Each Tra	affic detector wire loop	)		
	BECO CONSTRUCTION COM	IPANY, INC.	4	525.00	2,100.00
	HK CONTRACTORS, INC.			1,400.00	5,600.00
	NORTHERN LINE LAYERS, I	NC.		6,000.00	24,000.00
	CENTURY COMPANIES, INC	1		2,500.00	10,000.00
	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE			2,000.00	8,000.00